OP \$90.00 2685740

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM467276 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONNEKT IP CORP.		03/31/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUSICTODAY II, LLC
Street Address:	455 2nd Street, SE, 5th Floor
City:	Charlottesville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22902
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2685740	MUSICTODAY
Registration Number:	2685741	MUSICTODAY
Registration Number:	3409552	SPORTSTODAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8044206507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804.420.6000

Email:charlacher@williamsmullen.comCorrespondent Name:Christel E. Harlacher, EsquireAddress Line 1:Williams Mullen, c/o IP DocketingAddress Line 2:8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	039998.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christel E. Harlacher
SIGNATURE:	/Christel E. Harlacher/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=CONNEKT and MUSICTODAY Assignment - Complete#page1.tif source=CONNEKT and MUSICTODAY Assignment - Complete#page2.tif

source=CONNEKT and MUSICTODAY Assignment - Complete#page3.tif source=CONNEKT and MUSICTODAY Assignment - Complete#page4.tif

ACQUISTITION OF MUSICTODAY

March 31, 2017

FULL APA HAS BEEN REDACTED FOR CONFIDENTIALITY PURPOSES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into as of March 31, 2017, by and between Connekt IP Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and MusicToday II, LLC a Virginia limited liability company ("Assignee"), located at 455 2nd Street SE, 5th Floor, Charlottesville, VA 22902.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks (the "Trademarks"), as listed in the following Trademark List; and

Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.
MUSICTODAY	76/329,405	2,685,740
MUSICTODAY	76/329,409	2,685,741
SPORTSTODAY	76/558,877	3,409,552

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Trademarks and the business with which the Trademarks are associated (the "Business") and the goodwill represented by the Trademarks (the "Goodwill"), to Assignee and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such Trademarks, Business and Goodwill; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor holds in and to the Trademarks (including the applications and registrations therefor, wherever filed), the Business and the Goodwill and all rights in and to any and all causes of action heretofore or hereafter accrued or accruing for infringement or threatened or alleged infringement of any Trademark. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to any of the foregoing to assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the Assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Signature

Print Name: J. Jeffrey Hagan

Print Title: CFO

33378179_2

13401426.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized, as of the date first written above,

SELLER:

Gonnekt Media, In

By: Name: J. Jeffrey Hagan

Title: CFO

BUYER:

MUSICTODAY II, LLC

By:

Name: DEL We

Title: CEO

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT]

RECORDED: 03/27/2018